
 

 

EPA Official Record 

Notes ID:  B6349261D09CC7E785257AD8007194B2 

From:  "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us> 

To:  Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>; Chet Myers 
<cmyers@apexcos.com> 

Copy To:  Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Cynthia Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Phil 
Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Carl 
Deloi/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; ElaineT Stanley/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Kimberly Tisa/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Delivered Date:  10/17/2012 04:20 PM EST 

Subject:  RE: South Terminal 

Hi Carl. It is my understanding that Item No. 2 is due today; and not on

October 12th. Aside from that, we will respond to your inquiries in a timely

fashion. /gd
	

From: Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2012 11:52 AM

To: Davis, Gary (ENV); Jay Borkland; Chet Myers

Cc: Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov; Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov;

colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov; marsh.mike@epamail.epa.gov;

Leclair.Jackie@epamail.epa.gov; deloi.carl@epa.gov;

stanley.elainet@epamail.epa.gov; Tisa.Kimberly@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: South Terminal
	

Hi Gary -- In working through the alternate mitigation measures with NMFS and 

state fisheries folks, we have some follow up questions that we'd appreciate

receiving your input on:
	

1. We need final design and locations for placement of silt curtains and bubble

curtains. In addition, we need to know what amendments, if any, the

Commonwealth will be making to the performance standards listed in Appendix J

(Attachment 5 of the TSCA Determination) and Appendix C of EPA's Draft

Determination to reflect this new mitigation measure. 


2. We need the Fish Monitoring Plan for within the silt curtains ASAP. We had

hoped to receive it by 10/12.
	

3. We need more detail on the potential aquatic toxicity of expandable grout as

described in the "Non-blasting Alternatives" document in order to justify the 

conclusion that there would be no toxic effects on aquatic life due to use of

this grout. 




We will be providing separately tomorrow a consolidated set of comments on the

draft mitigation plans that you had previously provided to us.
	

Thanks,

Carl
	
*****************
	
Carl F. Dierker
	
Regional Counsel

EPA - New England, Region 1

5 Post Office Square

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-3912

tel: 617-918-1091
	
fax: 617-918-0091
	
e-mail: dierker.carl@epa.gov
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